PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hyoseob Kim	12/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SB LiMotive Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	673-7, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu		
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12610103			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$1170:63889/JEJ/AAM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 1

source=63889_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023629 FRAME: 0552 CH \$40.00 12610

501036470

Docket No.: 63889/S1170

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consunders		ation of good and valuable d,	consideration, th	e receipt of	which is her	reby acknowled	ged, the	
(1) E	Hyose	eob Kim						
HERE	BY S	ELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO)				
((2)	SB LIMOTIVE CO., LTD.						
having	a pla	ace of business at						
((3)	673-7, Maetan-dong, Yeon	gtong-gu, Suwon-s	i, Gyeonggi	-do, Republic	of Korea		
		called "ASSIGNEE") the eisclosed in the application				y and all improv	vements	
((4)	RECHARGEABLE BATT	ERY					
which a	applio	cation executed on even da	ate herewith or	7068, Pas	sadena, CA 9	& HALE, LLP, F	nereby	
(a) executed on (5a):				when kno		(b) the specified	d data,	
(p)		d on (5b): October 30, 200		, who is the	***************************************			
	App	olication No.: 12/610,103						
	Pat	authorized and requeste ent, when granted, to sa				•		
expens renewa possibl	se of al, an le wh	consideration, it is furthe said ASSIGNEE, the udireissue patent application ich said ASSIGNEE shalls provided herein.	indersigned will ns; execute all rig	execute al	I divisional, papers; and	continuing, su generally do ev	bstitute, erything	
INVEN	TOR	(S)	SIGNATURE			DATE		
Hyoseo	b Ki	n	x Hyose	ob K	im	× December	- 9, 20ag	
WITNE	SSE	S:	,				·	
MEE PA	S8732	79.1-*-11/1/09 3:41 PM						

Page 1 of 1